Rev. 1.1 / May.2005                                                                                                                                                                                                                         1
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix Semiconductor does not assume any
responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
184pin Registered DDR SDRAM DIMMs based on 256Mb D ver. (FBGA)
FEATURES
ADDRESS TABLE
Organization Ranks SDRAMs # of DRAMs # of row/bank/column Address Refresh
Method

Rev. 1.1 /May. 2005                                                                                                                                                                                                                       2
184pin Registered DDR SDRAM DIMMs
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:
1. The “Pb-free” products contain Lead less than 0.1% by weight and satisfy RoHS - please contact Hynix for product availability.
 * These products are built with HY5DU564(8)22DF[P], the Hynix DDR SDRAM component.
Part Number Density Organization # of DRAMs Material DIMM Dimension
HYMD232G726DF8N-D43/J 256MB 32M x 8 9 Normal 133.35 x 28.575 x 2.99 [mm3]
HYMD232G726DFP8N-D43/J 256MB 32M x 8 9 Pb-free1 ↑
HYMD264G726DF4N-D43/J 512MB 64M x 4 18 Normal 133.35 x 28.575 x 3.99 [mm3]
HYMD264G726DFP4N-D43/J 512MB 64M x 4 18 Pb-free1 ↑
HYMD212G726DF4-D43/J 1GB 64M x 4 36 Normal 133.35 x 30.48 x 3.99 [mm3]
HYMD212G726DFP4-D43/J 1GB 64M x 4 36 Pb-free1 ↑
Rev. 1.1 /May. 2005                                                                                                                                                                                                                       3
184pin Registered DDR SDRAM DIMMs
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN ASSIGNMENT